PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Murray Lappe	02/01/1999
John W. Goodin	02/02/1999
Keith Patten	02/01/1999
Bill Whitford	02/01/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Medical Review Offices, Inc.
Street Address:	5900 Wilshire Boulevard
Internal Address:	22nd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11553836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: mgrindstaff@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Bailey

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd., Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31824-DIV5-CNT3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Bailey

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from parent - Inventors to NMRO#page1.tif source=Assignment from parent - Inventors to NMRO#page2.tif

340.00

PATENT REEL: 026353 FRAME: 0004 FREILICH, H@RNBAKER & ROSEN, P.C. 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 477-0578

Docket: 98/281 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray Lappe; John W. Goodin; Keith Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND LOCALLY ANALYZING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

1 FEB 49 Date

Date

1 FEB 99 Date

Date

John W. Goodin

Keith Patten

Bill Whitford

PATASSN

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0510

PATENT

REEL: 026353 FRAME: 0005

FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN, P.C. 10960 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 840 Los Angeles, CA 90024 (310) 477-0578

Docket: 98/281 CIP

ASSIGNMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, (we) Murray Lappe; John W. Goodin; Keith Patten; and Bill Whitford have invented a new and useful SYSTEM FOR COLLECTING AND LOCALLY ANALYZING A FLUID SPECIMEN for which I (we) have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the same date as I (we) have executed this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, National Medical Review Offices, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5900 Wilshire Boulevard, 22nd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90036 (said corporation hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Date 2 FEB 90 Date	Murray Lappe Murray Lappe John W. Goodin
Date	Keith Patten
Date	Bill Whitford
PATASSN	

PATENT REEL: 9771 FRAME: 0511

PATENT

REEL: 026353 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 02/05/1999

RECORDED: 05/27/2011